L 11000 069455

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

JUN 1 4 2011

EXAMINER



200201082782

05/02/11--01001--012 **155.00

DEPAG FISHI DE STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, ELORIDA

RECEIVED

11 APR 29 PH 3: 29

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560
Writer's Direct Line: (850) 425-5457

April 29, 2011



Secretary of State 2661 Executive Center Circle West Tallahassee, Fiorida 32301

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Re: English Holdings LLC

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for **English Holdings LLC**, a limited liability company. These Articles include Registered Agent and Registered Office designation for this company. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of:

□ \$125.00

□ \$130.00

■ \$155.00 Filing Fee &

\$160.00

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (additional copy enclosed)

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status (additional copy enclosed)

Please do not hesitate to call me at (850) 425-5457 if you have any questions. We will have our messenger return to pick up the certified copy and the certificate of filing.

Thank you in advance for your usual assistance in these matters.

Sincerely,

Donna Marie Walters, FRP Florida Registered Paralegal

/dmw Enclosures http://doi.org/10.10429.eh/lic arts.doc 015076.11201



April 29, 2011

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: ENGLISH HOLDINGS LLC

Ref. Number: W11000024115

We have received your document for ENGLISH HOLDINGS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The existing entity with the similar name is ENGLISH HOLDINGS LLC -- Document Number L08000053653.

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$155.00 payment.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 211A00010516

www.sunbiz.org

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560 Writer's Direct Line: (850) 425-5457

June 14, 2011

Secretary of State 2661 Executive Center Circle West Tallahassee, Florida 32301

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Re: **English Family Holdings LLC**

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for English Family Holdings LLC, a limited liability company. These Articles include Registered Agent and Registered Office designation for this company. Also enclosed is a copy of your letter dated April 29, 2011, which reflects your prior receipt of the filing fees. We would appreciate your filing the enclosed articles as of our original filing date.

If you need anything further to process this filing, please call me at (850) 425-5457. We will have our messenger return to pick up the certified copy and the certificate of filing.

Thank you in advance for your usual assistance in these matters.

Sincerely,

Donna Marie Walters, FRP

Florida Registered Paralegal

/dmw

Enclosures

h:\arh\business\english fh llc\ltr\sos itr 20110614 efh lic arts.doc 015076.11201



April 29, 2011

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: ENGLISH HOLDINGS LLC

Ref. Number: W11000024115

We have received your document for ENGLISH HOLDINGS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The existing entity with the similar name is ENGLISH HOLDINGS LLC -- Document Number L08000053653.

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$155.00 payment.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 211A00010516

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ENGLISH FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, provides the following information for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1. Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is ENGLISH FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC.

ARTICLE 2. Address

The street and mailing address of the place of business in Florida is:

4267 English Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32301-7807

ARTICLE 3. Registered Agent and Registered Office

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Limited Liability Company are:

J. COLIN ENGLISH, JR.

4267 English Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32301-7807

Having been named as registered agent and as the person to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

s/J. Colin English, Ir.

J. COLIN ENGLISH, JR., Registered Agent

English Family Holdings LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Page 1 of 2

h \arh\business\english fh llc\efh llc articles doc



ARTICLE 4. Management

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by a Manager; and the name and address of the Manager are as follows:

J. COLIN ENGLISH, JR., Manager 4267 English Lane
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-7807

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 29th day of April, 2011.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE EXECUTION OF THIS DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE.

s/J. Colin English, Jr.J. COLIN ENGLISH, JR., Manager

English Family Holdings LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Page 2 of 2